Weights Code of the 2009 edition of the National Institute of Standards and Technology 

Handbook 44, “Specifications, Tolerances, and Other Technical Requirements for Weighing and 

Measuring Devices.”

Pursuant to section 203(b) of the Act (7 U.S.C. § 193(b)), Respondent is hereby assessed 

a civil penalty in the amount of Thirty-Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($32,500.00).

The provisions of this Order shall become effective upon issuance. Copies of this 

Decision and Order shall be served upon the parties.

Done at Washington, D.C.

this y^^day of 2012

A^jfiinistrative Law Judge
O/IaJiCCT & (J Ut'

National Beef P ing Company, LLC